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Price

224.50 CHF
Difference

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

o

0.00% (0.00)

CH0024638212
SCHN

SIX Swiss Exchange

CHF
Industry
Stock
25,564 EUR

SWISS MARKET INDEX

220.00 CHF (2)
229.00 CHF (18)
225.00 CHF
226.50 CHF
223.50 CHF
224.50 CHF
224.61043 CHF
6,889
1,547,341.25
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/option/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_OPTION=163845578
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CH0024638212&ID_NOTATION=14498235
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=CH0024638212&ID_NOTATION=14498235
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402405
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=ea3c31abc3e74d259412f4e3b257a947e8842cb401b508cf8843007c2192cc3f&idfile=60853&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60853%2F2024-08-13%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=7151a80787972753d&time=1723870439&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=163a65a239d3478a22da5afad7161695f27b0b65963c3b7121dd52147f8952aa&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=1790e9995b677dc52&time=1723870439&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402211
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=725be0392db394d4c25f2e0b27877f22f8974589db9237edbf2730d04ee21108&idfile=60846&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60846%2F2024-08-12%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=2f498b5f16b7f8cc2&time=1723870439&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=401991
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=178b34e23f8620afcb22230e42869f4b915728c029c342eba77c974186dcafc8&idfile=60834&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60834%2F2024-08-09%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=2c8c22e8fc687f3ef&time=1723870439&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=400841
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=16031efb44e7ca0c2edad6906c1d290cc59490ba4af3faaa7b13e76a6e630648&idfile=60800&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60800%2F2024-08-02%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=6f53aaccfe421d97f&time=1723870439&tool=RSC

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Details

2024/08/15 17:31:33

Price
224.50 CHF

Difference

General attributes

0.00% (0.00)

ISIN CH0024638212
Symbol SCHN
Exchange SIX Swiss Exchange
Currency CHF
Sector Industry
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 25,564 EUR

Benchmark SWISS MARKET INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 220.00 CHF (2)
Ask (Ask size) 229.00 CHF (18)
Open 225.00 CHF
High 226.50 CHF
Low 223.50 CHF
Close (prev. day) 224.50 CHF
VWAP 224.61043 CHF
Volume (pcs) 6,889
Trading volume 1,547,341.25
Number of trades 247
Last size 5
Performance and Risk

6m 3y
Perf (%) +1.95% +17.79% -23.54%
Perf (abs.) +4.30 +33.90 -69.10
Beta 0.64 0.60 0.97
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Volatility 14.64 16.17 2413

ERSTE

Group

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time Price

SIX Swiss 2024/08/ 17:31 224.50 CHF

Exchange 15

London Stock 2024/07/ 11:57 225.3767 CHF

Exchange 18

Frankfurt 2019/06/ 13:30 189.20 EUR
28

FINRA other OTC ~ 2024/08/ 15:30 260.00 USD

Issues 13

Berlin 2019/06/ 18:47 192.30 EUR

Trading volume

(mio.)
1.55

0.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

223.10 CHF (10,101)
225.07 CHF (16,975)
225.56 CHF (19,540)
206.77 CHF (23,158)
237.00 CHF (2024/05/24)
191.60 CHF (2024/01/19)
237.00 CHF (2024/05/24)
171.30 CHF (2023/09/28)

Number of
trades

247

12
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=14498235
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=99203862
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=99203862
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=29831711
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15342764
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15342764
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=29965074
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SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Company profile

Company Logo

~
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Contact Details
SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Zugerstrasse 13 - 6030 Ebikon
Telefon: +41-41-445-32-32
Fax: +

E-mail: email@schindler.com

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Silvio Napoli
Carla De
Geyseleer
Danilo Calabro
Daryoush Ziai
Donato
Carparelli
Frank Calabria
Hugo Martinho
Matteo Attrovio
Meinolf Pohle
Paolo
Compagna

Robert Seakins

Vikén
Martarian

Chairman of Managing

Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Monika Butler
Pius Baschera
Alfred

Schindler
Carole Vischer

Christoph
Mader

Erich Ammann
Gunter
Schauble

Luc Bonnard
Orit Gadiesh
Patrice Bula

Petra Winkler

Tobias B.
Staehelin

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board
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mailto:email@schindler.com
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